

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 3584 OF 2020

Shri Namdeo Damdu Nagrare (deceased)PETITIONER
Through Lrs. Smt. Nirmalabai Namdeo Nagrare
And Others

V/S

Shri Ashok Motiramji Gadekar And OthersRESPONDENT

SM BHANGDE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 14th January, 2021

P.C. :

None present. Obj. be removed within 14 days by making an application for condonation of delay failing which the registration shall stand refused.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)