

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 60 OF 2021

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shri Namdeo Damdu Nagrare (deceased)PETITIONER
Through Lrs. Smt. Nirmalabai Namdeo Nagrare
And Others

V/S

Shri Ashok Motiramji Gadekar And OthersRESPONDENT

MR. S.S.SHINDE, ADV FOR APPELLANT.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 24th March, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the appellant, stand over to
31.03.2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)