

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 60 OF 2021

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shri Namdeo Damdu Nagrare (deceased)PETITIONER
Through Lrs. Smt. Nirmalabai Namdeo Nagrare
And Others

V/S

Shri Ashok Motiramji Gadekar And OthersRESPONDENT

SM BHANGDE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

None Present :- S.O. to two weeks to supply copies. Thereafter,
issue notice to R-1 to 5, returnable after five weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)